



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 685 of 2021

BRANCH MANAGER / DIVISIONAL MANAGER Vs. SMT. SHIVBATI & ORS

Order on Board

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| 09/10/2025 | <p>Mr. B.N. Nande, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Nayak, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for respondent No. 5.</p> <p>As per office report, respondent No. 4, namely- Smt. Budhantin Bai, has died.</p> <p>Mr. B.N. Nande prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take appropriate steps.</p> <p>Post this appeal thereafter.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p> |
|-------------------|--|

vatti