



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 685 of 2021

BRANCH MANAGER / DIVISIONAL MANAGER *versus* SMT. SHIVBATI

Order Sheet

<p>3/11/2025</p> <p>Ajinkya</p>	<p>Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for the respondent No. 5.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 1/2025, application for deletion of name of respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that during pendency of this appeal, respondent No. 4, namely, Mandhata Netam has expired and his legal representatives are already on record. He seeks permission of this Court to delete the name of respondent No. 4 from the cause-title.</p> <p>On the other hand, Mr. Sahu would oppose.</p> <p>Taking into consideration the submission made by Mr. Gupta and the reasons assigned in the application, I.A. No. 1/2025 is allowed.</p> <p>Mr. Gupta is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within period of seven working days.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE</p>
--	---