

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 685 of 2021**BRANCH MANAGER / DIVISIONAL MANAGER **versus** SMT.

SHIVBATI

**Order Sheet**

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
|                   |  |
| <b>26/11/2025</b> | <p>Mr. B. N. Nande, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajendra Patel, on behalf of Mr. Sunil Sahu, counsel for the respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Nayak, on behalf of Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for the respondent No.5.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.3/2025, an application for extension of time for compliance of Hon'ble Court order dated 03.11.2025.</p> <p>On 03.11.2025, an application for amendment was allowed and seven days' time was granted to the appellant to carry out necessary amendment, but same has not been complied with.</p> <p>On due consideration and the submission made by</p> |

|       |   |
|-------|---|
| Nadim | <p>Mr. Nande 07 days' time is granted to comply with the order dated 03.11.2025 subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,000/- payable to the High Court Legal Services Committee, Bilaspur.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>Rakesh Mohan Pandey<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|-------|---|